CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	January 6, 2020	
Name of Agenda Item:	Appointment to Planning Commission – Nikki Turner	
Section of Agenda:	New Business	
Department:	Planning Department	
Council Committee Review: Legal Review:		Legal Review:
☐ Community Developme	ent	☐ Yes - Reviewed
☐ Finance	☐ Public Works	☐ No - Not Reviewed
☐ Parks	⊠ Other: _Mayor	⊠ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
Planning Commission Application of Nikki Turner		
Summary Statement:		
<u>Juninary Statement.</u>		
This appointment is being brought forward to the City Council meeting for confirmation. Nikki will be filling the seat vacated by Brett Kok. Brett completed his term on the Planning Commission in December of 2019. For those who may not be aware, the Planning Commission consists of seven members. Commission members are selected without respect to political affiliations and serve without compensation. At the time of appointment and throughout their term of office, the primary residence of each member of the Planning Commission must be within the city limits of Lynden. The term of office for each		
Mikki has volunteered for this position after a recent run for a City Council position. She anticipates joining the Planning Commission for their first meeting in 2020 which is scheduled to occur on January 9 th .		
The Mayor and staff are looking forward to adding Nikki to the Planning Commission and request the City Council confirm her appointment.		
Recommended Action:		

Motion to confirm the appointment of Nikki Turner to the Lynden Planning Commission for a term beginning January 2020 and expiring December 2023.